
SODA ASH PLANT KEY MILESTONES PLANNED FORECAST TOP 5 RISKS
CARBONATION 1) B Compactor gearbox repairs LOOK AHEAD SCOPE OF WORKS (L/L) POSSIBLE RISKS MITIGATIONS ON RISKS
BICARBONATE THICKENING 2) Possible rework SAND FILTERS - Replace nozzles
BICARBONATE FILTRATION - A LINE # 7 HEAT EXCHANGER - Inspect & Replace Deffective Gaskets and plates

CALCINER - A LINE THICKENING MAIN GEAR - Set torque contro

COMPACTION - A LINE THICKENER WALLS AND LAUNDER REPAIRS - Decontamination

COMPACTION - B LINE THICKENER LAUNDER - Install wash water pipes

DENSE SODA ASH STORAGE & BAGGING THICKENER RAKE - Service Hydraulic Unit

PLANT SUB-AREA: BITTERNS PUMP B - Replace pump

BITTERNS PUMP A - Replace suction pipes and install suction bellow

BITTERNS PUMPS - Install Bitterns Make up Pipe

# B BELT FILTER - Install filter cloth

# A CALCINER - Repair Trunnion Roller guards

# A SCRUBBER CONDENSATE COOLER - Pressure test

# B COMPACTOR GEARBOX - Send for bearing landings corrections

# B COMPACTOR - Box up

# B FEED HOPPER WITH STIRRERS - Overhaul And Repair Base Plates

DENSE SODA ASH STORAGE

DENSE SODA ASH BAGGING

General maint
General maint

Belt Filter cloth, Permits, Elec
100.00% 98.00% 0.00%-2.00% 0.00%
100.00% 94.00% 0.10%-6.00% 1.00%

#3 Vacuum pump

0.00%100.00% 99.00%
100.00%

Feeder, Stirrers, Compactor; Elec

99.00% 0.00%-1.00% 0.00%
100.00% 0.00%

92.00% 0.00%-8.00% 1.00%

DAYS  TO COMPLETIONVariance

   CRYSTALLISATION

Pump guard installation
Sand Filter Nozzles & Sand
H.E. #7, Cryst Feed pump
Decon; Launder pipes; Bitterns pumps

100.00%
100.00% 98.00% 0.00%

   HOT WASH WATER SYSTEM
   CARBONATION

100.00%
-2.00%

99.00% 0.00%-1.00%

3.00%

Risk Actual
Planned % 
Increment

30-May-23
22-May-23
30-May-23

28-May-23
28-May-23
28-May-23

04-Jun-23

0.00%
99.00% 0.00%-1.00%

20-May-23 -8.1828-May-23

0.00%
99.00% 0.00%

99.00% 0.00%

0.00%

-1.00% 0.00%
98.00% 0.00%-2.00% 0.00%

27-May-23STATUS DATE:
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0.00%

23-May-23

100.00%

0.00%

-1.00%
2.00%

27-May-23
15-May-23

0.53%SHUTDOWN 2023 - SODA ASH 
   POTABLE & BRACKISH WATER SUPPLY
   FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEM -1.00%

SODA ASH PLANT DASHBOARD

98.96% 96.00%

23-May-23 28-May-23

Planned

93.91%

   BICARBONATE THICKENING
   BICARBONATE FILTRATION - A LINE
   BICARBONATE FILTRATION - B LINE
   CALCINER - A LINE
   CALCINER - B LINE
   CALCINER GAS TREATMENT - A LINE
   CALCINER GAS TREATMENT - B LINE
   COMPACTION - A LINE

   DENSE SODA ASH STORAGE
   DENSE SODA ASH BAGGING

74.90%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

   COMPACTION - B LINE
13.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Pump alignment

Mixer; Roller guards
Roller guards
Scrubber CO2, Pump, Cooler

Permits, Flow sensor; Dumping syst

57.00% -36.91% 6.35% 33.00%

0.00%

100.00% 99.00%

-13.75
0.00

0
100.00% 0.00%

Variance
Actual % 

Increment

-2.96%

-5.40
-1.44

-13.56
-5.41

-1.00% 1.00%

65.00% -9.90% 11.08%

98.96%

96.00%
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BOTSWANA BOTASH REFURBISHMENT PROJECT 2023 - SODA ASH 
PLANT :-

Planned % Actual % Planned Incremental Actual Incremental

27-May-2023

KEY MILESTONES:

Flush T Brine Line-
Carbonation start up -
A Calciner start up -
B Calciner start up -
A Compactor start up -
B Compactor start up -
Filtration start up -
Thickener -

Variance % 
Planned Incremental % 
Actual Incremental % 

-2.96%
0.53%
0.00%

PLANNED:

04-May-2023
24-May-2023
24 May 2023
25-May-2023
28-May-2023
28-May-2023
26-May-2023
27-May-2023


